1200004134

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: W22000 152543

Office Use Only



000398067160

11/29/22--01018--009 **155.0

SECRETARY OF STATE





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 12, 2022

DOSHUA J. PORTHOUSE 129 WOODS N WATER DR MOUNT DAORA, FL 32757

SUBJECT: SDYT HOLDINGS Ref. Number: W22000152843

We have received your document for SDYT HOLDINGS and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of a limited liability company must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC.". The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: "Limited Company," "L.C.," and "LC.". The abbreviations "Ltd." and "Co.", also are no longer acceptable. Please amend your

You must insert the title or capacity of person(s) authorized to manage this limited liability company above the name(s) and address(es) listed. Such titles may include: Manager (MGR), Authorized Member (AMBR), Authorized Person. (AR), or Authorized Representative (AR).

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

fryou have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Hyacinth LeBlanc Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 222A00027571

If you have additional questions or need further assistance, please call the Division of Corporations at (850) 245-6052 and press 4. Your call will be answered in the order it is received.

Hyacinth LeBlanc ANNUAL REPORTS SECTION

Letter number: 222A00027\$

New Filing Section

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: SDYT Holdings, LLC	
	of Resulting Florida Limited Company)
The enclosed Articles of Conversion, A Business Entity" into a "Florida Limite"	Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other ed Liability Company" in accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please return all correspondence conce	ming this matter to:
Joshua J. Porthouse	
(Contact Person)	
(Firm/Company)	
(Address) Mount Dora, FL 32757	
(City, State and Zip Cod SurvivalDadYT@gmail.com E-mail Address: (to be used for future annual For further information concerning this i	al report notifications)
Joshua J. Porthouse	352 079 2005
(Name of Contact Person)	at (
Enclosed is a check for the following am dollars and drawn on a bank located in the	iount: (All chocks measured to the com
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization) \$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	and Certified Copy Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
Mailing Address: New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street Address: New Filing Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

INHS11 (7/17)

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

-	me of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a limit	ted liability corporation
(Enter entity type. Example: cor	poration, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.
First organized, formed or incorporated	under the laws of North Carolina
•	(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
14 March 2017 on	
(date of organization, formation or incorpora	ition)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liab	ility Company
SDYT Holdings, LLC	ility Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
(Enter Name of Flor	ida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, er	iter the affactive days.
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to	date of massimt and El 11
the date this document is filed by the F.	lorida Department of State.)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not m document's effective date on the Department of St	
The plan of conversion has been approv	ved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
. The "Converted or Other Business Entity, which such members are entitled under s	

SECRETARY OF STATI

Signed this day of _	20
	resentative of Limited Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Repres	Sentative:
Printed Name: Joshua J. Porthou	Ise Title: MGRM, Founder
Signature(s) on behalf of Other	Business Entity: [See below for required signature(s)]
Signature:	
Printed Name: Joshua J. Porthous	seTitle: MGRM
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title;
If Florida Corporation:	
Signature of Chairman Vice Chair	man, Director, or Officer.
	en selected, an Incorporator must sign.
If Florida General Partnership or Signature of one General Partner.	Limited Liability Partnership:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Signatures of ALL General Partners	Limited Liability Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Certified Copy:	Organization: \$125.00
Certificate of Status:	\$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Comp	nany io.
the Lineshity Comp	ally is:
SDVT Hald:	
SDYT Holdings, LLC	
(Must contain the words "Limited	d Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:	,
The mailing address and street address of	Pelan make the parameter of the paramete
o and out address of	the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is
Principal Office Address:	
	Mailing Address:
129 Woods n Water Dr	129 Woods n Water Dr
Mount Dora, FL 32757	Mount Dora, FL 32757
The name and the Florida street address of Lynda M. Fleming	
r	Name
129 Woods n Water Dr	Name
129 Woods n Water Dr	
129 Woods n Water Dr Florida street address ((P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
129 Woods n Water Dr Florida street address (Mount Dora	
129 Woods n Water Dr Florida street address ((P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)



A D	TI		E	T % 7
AK		t . i	, H.	IV_{-}

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability

any false information submitted in a docum as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Type	an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that the Department of State constitutes a third degree felon and or printed name of signee Filing Fees Organization and Designation of Registered Age
Signature of a member or a This document is executed in accordance of any false information submitted in a document as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that the Department of State constitutes a third degree felon
Signature of a member or a This document is executed in accordance of any false information submitted in a document as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that the Department of State constitutes a third degree felon
Signature of a member or a	n authorized representative of a member
Signature of a marsh	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
_ 	
LE V: Other provisions, if any.	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
	·
	Odessa, FL 33556
	John D. Porthouse 11412 Callisia Dr
AMBR	AMBA
	Norfolk, VA 23518
	Ashley N. Nefcy 1724 Kingsway Rd
AMBR	AMBR
	Portsmouth, VA 23702
	119 Baldwin Ave
	
MGRM	Joshua J. Porthouse
"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager MGRM	

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)